
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

January 2019 

 

Dear Parents 

Sickness and Spring Term Diary Dates 
 

I hope you had an enjoyable Christmas with your family.  We are very impressed with how the 

children have returned to school and they have all been working hard. 

 

REMINDER 

 

If your child is unwell, please ring the school and either leave a message on the answerphone or 

speak to the office staff.  Last week the office staff had to make over 50 phone calls to parents/carers 

who have not informed us as to why their child was not in school. 

 

Please see dates for this term – details to follow: 

 

Spring Term Diary Dates 

 

Monday 14th Jan Year 4 Swimming Starts 

Friday 25th January Y2 Australia Day 

Monday 28th Jan Dance Festival 

Tuesday 29th Jan O2 Concert 

Wednesday 30th Jan Y4 Colchester Castle Visit 

Friday 1st Feb Dance Festival Assembly 2.30 

Monday 4th Feb Y6 Relationship and Sex Education (Meetings for Parents) 2.00 + 5.00 

Tuesday 5th Feb Y6 Relationship and Sex Education (Meeting for Parents) 9.00 

Wednesday 6th Feb Danny Green Fundraising Day 

Thursday 7th Feb Y5 Reading Café 2.30 

Friday 8th Feb Y6 Reading Café 2.30 

Monday 11th Feb YR Reading Café 

Tuesday 12th Feb Y1 Reading Café 

Tuesday 12th Feb Music Concert 6.00 

Wednesday 13th Feb Y2 Reading Café 

Thursday 14th Feb Y3 Reading Café 

Friday 15th Feb Y4 Reading Café  

 

School closed for half term Monday 18th Feb – 22nd Feb 

Busy Bears open 7.15 am – 6.00  
Monday 25th Feb children return to school 
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Wednesday 27th Feb Y6 SATs Meetings 9.00, 2.00 + 6.00 

Tuesday 5th Mar Sponsored Pancake Tossing 

Wednesday 13th Mar Y6 Harry Potter Visit 

Friday 15th Mar Nursery/Pre School closed for Staff Training –  

 Busy Bears open 7.15am – 6.00 

Friday 15th Mar Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 19th Mar Infant Music Festival 

Wednesday 20th Mar Y2 SATs Meetings 9.00, 2.00 + 6.00 

Thursday 21st Mar Y1 Phonics Meetings 9.00, 2.00 + 6.00 

Monday 25th Mar Y1 Coach Tour of Canvey Island 

Tuesday 26th Mar Year 4 Opera 

Wednesday 3rd Apr Year 1 to Year 5 Reports go home 

Friday 5th Apr Easter Egg Raffle 

 

Monday 8th Apr  School closed for Easter Holidays 

Friday 19th Apr Bank Holiday 

Monday 22nd Apr Bank Holiday 

Busy Bears open 7.15 am – 6.00 (Excluding Bank Holidays) 
Tuesday 23rd April children return to school 

 

 

Monday 6th May school closed for May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th May school closed for Bank Holiday 

 

Tuesday 28th May to Friday 31st May school closed for Half Term 

Busy Bears open 7.15 am – 6.00 
Monday 3rd June children return to school 

 

School closed for staff Training - Busy Bears open 7.15 am – 6.00 

Thursday 2nd May 

Friday 3rd May 

Friday 21st June – Nursery and pre-school open as usual 

Monday 24th June – Nursery and pre-school open as usual 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Mrs E Lane 

Headteacher 


